CH \$190.00 97125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seagull Scientific, Inc.		11/30/2022	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagull Scientific, LLC	
Street Address:	15325 SE 30th Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97125448	
Serial Number:	97125470	BARTENDER CLOUD
Serial Number:	97125460	
Registration Number:	4942838	BARTENDER
Registration Number:	2570265	SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	2570266	SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	2558949	BARTENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14214-175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Seagull Scientific, LLC DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation (Filed)_(92166837_2)#page1.tif source=Seagull Scientific, LLC DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation (Filed)_(92166837_2)#page2.tif source=Seagull Scientific, LLC DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation (Filed)_(92166837_2)#page3.tif source=Seagull Scientific, LLC DE Certificate of Conversion and Formation (Filed)_(92166837_2)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC,

INC." TO "SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

7162387 8100F SR# 20224140860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204972456

Date: 11-30-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 11/30/2022 FILED 05:43 PM 11/30/2022 SR 20224140860 - File Number 7162387

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The converting entity, SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, INC., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity"), by the filing of the following Certificate of Formation, shall be converted into the surviving entity, SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
 - 2. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is Washington.
- The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington.
 - 4 The date on which the Converting Entity was first formed is December 29, 1988.
- The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Seagull Scientific, Inc.
- 6. The name of the Surviving Entity as set forth on the Certificate of Formation is Seagull Scientific, LLC.
 - 7. The conversion will be effective on November 30, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 30th day of November, 2022.

SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Harold L. Boe

Title: President

SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC Certificate of Conversion #5283116 v1 / 75290-001





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SEAGULL
SCIENTIFIC, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

7162387 8100F SR# 20224140860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 204972456 Date: 11-30-22

SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. NAME. The name of the limited liability company is: SEAGULL SCIENTIFIC, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. **REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE.** The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. **DURATION**. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual until dissolved in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act or the Company's Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement.
- 4. **AUTHORIZED PERSON**. The name and address of the person executing this Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company is Stephen S. McKay, 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300, Seattle, Washington 98104.
- 5. **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This Certificate of Formation will be effective on November 30, 2022.

DocuSigned by:

Dated: November 30, 2022

STEPHEN S. McKAY, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:43 PM 11/30/2022 FILED 05:43 PM 11/30/2022

SR 20224140860 - File Number 7162387

RECORDED: 12/12/2022